



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

**NAVBLUE Reference:** 2409-03L

**Notification Published date:** 28-08-2024

**Product Affected:** Navigation+

**AIRAC Cycle:** 2409

**Effective Date:** 05-09-2024

**Region:** EUR

**Country:** United Kingdom; Portugal

**Subject:** Multiple Aerodrome Changes in EUR

**Source:** Portugal MIL AIRAC AMD 04/24; United Kingdom MIL AIRAC AMD 09/24;  
United Kingdom AOC TYPE A EGTE RWY 08-26

**Please note that the following information was received too late to be incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2409**

**Portugal MIL AIRAC AMD 04/24**

**TANCOS (B.R.R.) (LPTN):**

RWY 12: PCN added as '30FBWU'

RWY 30: PCN added as '30FBWU'

**United Kingdom MIL AIRAC AMD 09/24**

**BOSCOMBE DOWN (EGDM):**

RWY 05: TDZE changed from 406 to 407ft.

**CRANWELL / CRANWELL NORTH (EGYD):**

Airport comms: DEP 124.45 changed to 124.455 , Airport: Mag var changed from 0.3°W to 1°E.

RWY 08: Mag bearing changed from 083° to 082°

RWY 26: Mag bearing changed from 263° to 262°

ILS 26 ICW: Stat dec changed from 0°E to 1°E.

ILS/DME ICW: State dec changed from 0°E to 1°E.

RWY 06: Mag bearing changed from 65° to 63°

RWY 24: Mag bearing changed from 245° to 243°

RWY 03: Mag bearing changed from 31° to 29°.

RWY 21: Mag bearing changed from 211° to 209°.

RWY 08R: Mag bearing changed from 84° to 82°.

RWY 26L: Mag bearing changed from 264° to 262°.



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

## LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

RWY 01: Mag bearing changed from 9° to 7°.

RWY 19: Mag bearing changed from 189° to 187°.

### **CULDROSE (EGDR):**

Airport: Mag var changed from 1.7°W to 1°W.

RWY 06: Mag bearing changed from 65° to 64°

RWY 24: Mag bearing changed from 245° to 244°

RWY 11: Mag bearing changed from 115° to 114°

RWY 29: Mag bearing changed from 295° to 294°

RWY 18: Mag bearing changed from 180° to 179°

RWY 36: Mag bearing changed from 0° to 359°

### **LOSSIEMOUTH (EGQS):**

Airport comms: GND 118.900 changed to 118.905

### **NETHERAVON (EGDN):**

Airport comms: INF 122.75 changed to 122.755

122.755, 277.8 callsign changed from SALISBURY RADIO to SALISBURY

INFORMATION

128.3 Radio freq removed

### **UPAVON (EGDJ):**

Airport comms: INF 122.75 changed to 122.755, Callsign for 277.8 and 122.755 changed from SALISBURY RADIO to SALISBURY INFORMATION

### **WOODVALE (EGOW):**

Airport comms: INF 121 changed to 121.005

TWR 119.75 changed to 119.755

### **United Kingdom AOC Type A EGTE RWY 08-26 12/12/23**

#### **Exeter (EGTE):**

RWY 08: slope added as 0.037

RWY 26: slope added as -0.037

**These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2410**